9X996 CHANCEOFLIGHTNING Bay Mare 4 Pace

Microchip: 985141001416445 Bio Neck 09-JUL-2022

[ COURTLY CHOICE (NY) - ADMIRALS CHANCE - ADMIRALS GALLEY ]

Birth Date: 20-MAY-2022 US Reg: 10-NOV-2022

Cdn Reg: N.A. Last Prt: N.A. Foaled: Warwick NY

Eligibility Fee: 2026 Not Paid 2025 Not Paid Not T attooed

Coggins Test Issued: 10-JAN-2026 DNA: ST2022439792(PV)

LEFT FRONT CORONET; RIGHT FRONT CORONET; LEFT HIND ANKLE; RIGHT HIND ANKLE.

Yearling Sale Prices:

GOSHEN YEARLING NY 11-SEP-2023 Hip# 3 $18,000

Current Owner: (Transfer Date: 11-SEP-2023)

Vip Internet Stable Llc, Piscataway, NJ- Taddeo Sienicki Stables, Staten Island- Stratton Stable Inc, Goshen, NY

Breeders:

Eric Taddeo, Warwick, NY

Added Money Events:

CHMF24 nominated (2023) ITLS22 nominated (2023) SIMF25 nominated (2023)

Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Money Gait Age Time Track

Life: 38 8 8 7 $218,295 P 4 1:52.2 M MM

2026: 7 1 0 2 $10,485 P 4 1.52.2 M M M

2025: 22 7 5 4 $123,120 P 3 1541 F TGDNF

Last 3 Last 4 Last 5 Last 6 Last 8 Last 10 Life 2026 2025

Starts 38 7 22

Wins 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 1 7

Money $4,590 $4,965 $5,341 $10,170 $11,235 $15,485 $218,295 $10,485 $123,120

Avg/Start $1,530.00 $1,241.25 $1,068.20 $1,695.00 $1,404.38 $1,548.50 $5,744.61 $1,497.86 $5,596.36

US Racelines processed by Standardbred Canada to: 08-MAR-2026

Date Track Purse Finish Winnings Driver Trainer
06-MAR-2026 YR N 5 FT  FNW10721L5 L M $17,000 28.2 563 1:253 155 5 5/8H 5/8T 6°5 6/4 3H  1:55 282 $2,040 25.26 KELLY,COLIN STRATTON,CORY
27-FEB-2026 YR N 7 FT  FMNWS8131L5 L M $1500028 572 1:26.1 1:56.1 5 6/9Q 6/9  6/5H 5/4 5/4 1:57 294 $750 8.05 STRATTON,JORDAND  STRATTON,CORY
20-FEB-2026 YR A 2 GD-1 FMNW7500L5 L M  $15000 29.1 59.4 1:281 1:56.4 1 2M1H 21H 22  2/1H 3T 1:57 282 $1,800 7.62 STRATTON,JORDAND  STRATTON,CORY
13-FEB-2026 M M N 7 FT-1 FMNW7500CD L M  $12,500 27.1 551 1:23.1 1:51.3 7  8/7 7/6H  8/5T 6/5 6/5Q 1:52.3 28.1 $375 18.30 KELLY,COLIN STRATTON,CORY
23-JAN-2026 MM N 7 FT-1 FMNW7500CD L M  $12,500 27.4 551 1:23.1 1:53.1 8  4°MT 1°HD 2°/Q 2/1H  7/4T 1:54.1 31 $375 19.20 KELLY,COLIN STRATTON,CORY
16-JAN-2026 M M N 6 FT-1 FMNW5000CD L M $10,500 26.4 55.2 1:24.2 1:52.2 4 1/HD 21Q 21Q 3/1 1H 1522 27.4 $4,830 6.20 KELLY,COLIN STRATTON,CORY
09-JAN-2026 MM N 7 FT  FMNW5000CD L M  $10,500 27.1 55 1:232 1:51.1 3 3/1Q  5/4  6/4H 8DX6H 9/12Q 1:53.3 29.2 $315 22.80 STRATTON,CORY STRATTON,CORY
19-DEC-2025 YR A 10 GD-1 FMNW7500L5 L M  $15000 28.3 59.1 1:28.1 1:57.2 3  4/5Q 4/4H 4°/3H 4/4T 5/8H 1:59  30.1 $750 8.23 STRATTON,CORY STRATTON,CORY
21-NOV-2025 YR N 3 FT  FNW10961L5 L M $17,000 28 57.3 1:26.1 155 4  2/2 212 22 21H  2INK 155 282 $4,250 13.50 STRATTON,JORDAND  STRATTON,CORY
11-NOV-2025 STGA A 5 FT  FMNW600OL5 L M  $12,500 27.4 59.3 1:284 1:582 7 2/1H 21H 3MH 4/H  7/5H 1:59.2 30.2 $0 3.68 STRATTON,CORY STRATTON,CORY
28-OCT-2025 STGA A FT  FMNW6000L5 L M  $12,500 274 57.3 1262 1:551 6  5/8 56Q 5/3Q 32Q 312 1:55.3 28.3 $1,500 3.88 STRATTON,CORY STRATTON,CORY



21-0OCT-2025
14-OCT-2025
23-SEP-2025
09-SEP-2025
26-AUG-2025
15-AUG-2025
04-AUG-2025
26-JUL-2025
12-JUL-2025
05-JUL-2025
21-JUN-2025
11-JUN-2025
01-JUN-2025
20-MAY-2025
13-MAY-2025
06-MAY-2025
26-APR-2025
12-APR-2025
26-MAR-2025
19-MAR-2025
18-SEP-2024
07-SEP-2024
23-AUG-2024
14-AUG-2024
01-AUG-2024
21-JUL-2024
11-JUL-2024
01-JUL-2024
19-JUN-2024
12-JUN-2024
05-JUN-2024

STGA
STGA
STGA
STGA
STGA
YR
MR
BTVA
STGA
GOSH
VD S
BR
TGDNF
STGA
STGA
STGA
PCD F
PCD F
PCD F
PCD F
DELA
YR
VD S
BTVA
STGA
TGDNF
YR
MR
BR
PCD F
PCD F

OQO>»P>Z2>Z2Z2Z>»Z2TQOHO>PX>»>X>>>>>>>PZTNNZZ>P>Z>P>P>rr>r

o 4
o = h O

NN - -
© = B W Hh WO OO DM OONO®O =2 N WWW

© W =2 0 =2 NN

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
sY-2
GD -1
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
sY-2
SY-1
SY -2
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FMNWG000L5
FMNW6000L5
FMW2-5PMCD
NY EXCEL-F
FMW2-5PMCD
EX 3 YOFP
NY EXCEL
NY EXCEL
NY EXCEL
NY EXCEL
NY EXCEL
NYSS

NY EXCEL
FMNW2PMCD
FMNW1PMCD
FMNW1PMCD
WEISS 3F
WEISS 3F
QUA

QUA

2YRF STDB
NYSS 2FP
NYSS

NYSS

NYSS

NYSS

NYSS 2FP
NYSS

NYSS

QUA 2YO
QUA 2YO

| i i i i N S e R e e e e e N S S

EggEEETEEEEEZEEZEZTEZEZTEEZEZTEZETEZETEEEEEEEEEE gz«

$12,500 27
$12,500 27
$12,000 28.2
$100,000 28
$12,000 27.2
$20,000 28.2
$20,000 28
$20,000 27.3
$20,000 28
$20,000 28.3
$20,000 27.3
$113,400 28.1
$20,000 28.1
$8,800 28.2
$8,200 28
$8,200 29.1
$20,000 28
$20,000 27.4
$0 28.2
$0 28.4
$27,500 27.2
$225,000 28
$108,200 26.2
$102,500 29
$74,500 28
$108,200 27.3
$74,500 29.2
$106,300 28
$50,500 30.3
$0 29.3
$0 28.4

56.1
56.2
57.2
57
57
58
58
58
58.3
57.3
56.4
58
57.2
57.4
57.1
59.1
56.4
57.3
58.1
59
55.4
56.4
55.2
59.1
58.2
57.3
59.3
58.2
1:00.4
1:00.2
1:00

1:24.4
1:25.1
1:26.3
1:25.1
1:25.4
1:26.4
1:26.2
1:26.3
1:27.1
1:27.1
1:24.4
1.27.2
1:25.4
1:26.4
1:25.2
1:28.1
1:25

1:28.1
1:25.4
1.27.2
1:24.4
1:25.3
1:25

1:27.1
1:26.1
1:24.4
1:28.2
1:28.1
1:31

1:29.2
1:28.1

1:54.1
1:54.2
1:54.3
1:54

1:55.1
1:55

1:54.4
1:55.1
1:55.2
1:55.2
1:52

1:55.4
1:54.1
1:55.1
1:54.3
1:56.3
1:53.1
1:57.3
1:54.3
1:56.2
1:52.4
1:54

1:52.2
1:54.4
1:54.2
1:54.1
1:56.2
1:56.2
1:58.3
1:58

1:57.1

a w s~ O

x
]

N N = 000w NN

X5X

O o= NNOoONPBAN-_L2OO -~ wN

1/1H
4/6
2°1
2/1H
8/13
1/1H
21Q
1/1H
1°°/HD
1°N1
1°MH
17
171Q
3/3
nmT
2°H
1711Q
2/1Q
37T
3/2T
712
4/6Q
4/3Q
2/2Q
1/1H
8/8T
21T
6/8H
171Q
5/5
6/6H

11H
4°/4Q
11H
2/1H
8/9T
171Q
21Q
11H
71Q
11H
mnT
7
171Q
11H
mnT
12
2/1Q
21Q
313
3/2H
713
4/4T
4/4H
21T
11H
6°/2H
2/2
6/6
n
5/5
5°13T

11H
3°12
11H
212
7°13T
11H
2°/T
11H
1Q
11H
11H
17
12Q
12
13
11H
3/1
21Q
3/4
3/2H
7/8
52T
5/4Q
3/1H
2/1H
6°/2T
21T
5/5H
211
3°MT
4°/4H

1/1H
4/3
1/1H
2/1H
6/3
11H
2/Q
1/4
2/Q
12
2INS
1/H
1/5H
1/2H
1/6
1T
31
171Q
2/2
211Q
7M1
4/2T
8/10T
3/1H
2/1H
7/6Q
21
5/7
211
1/HD
3/2H

3/H
6/6Q
1/NK
211
41
171Q
3/3
12Q
2/1H
1/6H
2/H
3INK
1/6Q
1mnT
17T
21Q
4/3T
41Q
21
3/2
311
4/6
8/16
4/4Q
2/2H
6/12
2/3Q
5/9Q
21
2/H
2/H

1:54.1
1:55.3
1:54.3
1:54.1
1:55.2
1:55

1:55.2
1:55.1
1:55.3
1:55.2
1:52

1:55.4
1:54.1
1:55.1
1:54.3
1:56.4
1:54

1:57.4
1:54.4
1:56.4
1:55

1:55.1
1:55.3
1:55.3
1:54.4
1:56.3
1:57

1:58.1
1:58.4
1:58

1:57.1

29.2
30

28

28.3
28.4
28.1
28.4
28.3
28.2
28.1
271
28.2
28.2
28.2
291
28.3
28.4
29.2
28.1
29

28.3
29

29.4
28.1
28.2
311
28.1
29

27.3
28.1
28.1

$1,500
$0
$6,000
$25,000
$960
$10,000
$2,400
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$17,010
$10,000
$4,400
$4,100
$2,050
$1,600
$1,600
*QUA*
*QUA*
$3,300
$18,000
$0
$8,200
$18,625
$0
$18,625
$5,315
$12,625
*QUA*
*QUA*

7.49
8.48
*0.94
*2.13
*2.35
1.75
12.60
*0.15
*1.00
NB
*0.80
1.85
*0.10
*1.10
*0.15
*0.05
10.90
240
NB
NB
27.90
28.50
12.70
24.00
9.70
52.00
5.30
15.40
*0.85
NB
NB

STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,JORDAN D
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,JORDAN D
STRATTON,CORY
BARTLETT,JASON J
HENNESSEY,WALTER J
STRATTON,JORDAN D
BUTER,TYLER L
MORRILL JR,JAMES A
BARTLETT,JASON J
HENNESSEY,WALTER J
HENNESSEY,WALTER J
HENNESSEY,WALTER J
BECKWITH,BRETT M
BARTLETT,JASON J
BARTLETT,JASON J
STRATTON,CORY
MCCARTHY,ANDREW J
MCCARTHY,ANDREW J
STRATTON,CORY
BECKWITH,BRETT M
HENNESSEY,WALTER J
WARREN,RIDGE J
STRATTON,JORDAN D
STRATTON,JORDAN D
STRATTON,JORDAN D
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,JORDAN D

STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY
STRATTON,CORY



