

21-OCT-2025	STGA	A	5	FT	FMNW6000L5	L	M	\$12,500	27	56.1	1:24.4	1:54.1	6	1/1H	1/1H	1/1H	1/1H	3/H	1:54.1	29.2	\$1,500	7.49	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
14-OCT-2025	STGA	A	4	FT	FMNW6000L5	L	M	\$12,500	27	56.2	1:25.1	1:54.2	4	4/6	4°/4Q	3°/2	4/3	6/6Q	1:55.3	30	\$0	8.48	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
23-SEP-2025	STGA	A	11	FT	FMW2-5PMCD	L	M	\$12,000	28.2	57.2	1:26.3	1:54.3	3	2°/1	1/1H	1/1H	1/1H	1/NK	1:54.3	28	\$6,000	*0.94	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
09-SEP-2025	STGA	A	10	FT	NY EXCEL-F	L	M	\$100,000	28	57	1:25.1	1:54	5	2/1H	2/1H	2/2	2/1H	2/1	1:54.1	28.3	\$25,000	*2.13	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
26-AUG-2025	STGA	A	3	FT	FMW2-5PMCD	L	M	\$12,000	27.2	57	1:25.4	1:55.1	X7	8/13	8°/9T	7°/3T	6/3	4/1	1:55.2	28.4	\$960	*2.35	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
15-AUG-2025	YR	N	3	FT	EX 3 YOFP	L	M	\$20,000	28.2	58	1:26.4	1:55	4	1/1H	1/1Q	1/1H	1/1H	1/1Q	1:55	28.1	\$10,000	1.75	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
04-AUG-2025	MR	A	3	FT	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	28	58	1:26.2	1:54.4	7	2/1Q	2/1Q	2°/T	2/Q	3/3	1:55.2	28.4	\$2,400	12.60	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
26-JUL-2025	BTVA	N	2	FT	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	27.3	58	1:26.3	1:55.1	3	1/1H	1/1H	1/1H	1/4	1/2Q	1:55.1	28.3	\$10,000	*0.15	BARTLETT,JASON J	STRATTON,CORY
12-JUL-2025	STGA	N	1	SY -2	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	28	58.3	1:27.1	1:55.2	6	1°*/HD	1/1Q	1/Q	2/Q	2/1H	1:55.3	28.2	\$5,000	*1.00	HENNESSEY,WALTER J	STRATTON,CORY
05-JUL-2025	GOSH	F	9	GD -1	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	28.3	57.3	1:27.1	1:55.2	8	1°/1	1/1H	1/1H	1/2	1/6H	1:55.2	28.1	\$10,000	NB	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
21-JUN-2025	VD S	N	8	FT	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	27.3	56.4	1:24.4	1:52	5	1°/H	1/1T	1/1H	2/NS	2/H	1:52	27.1	\$5,000	*0.80	BUTER,TYLER L	STRATTON,CORY
11-JUN-2025	BR	A	7	FT	NYSS	L	M	\$113,400	28.1	58	1:27.2	1:55.4	1	1/1	1/1	1/1	1/H	3/NK	1:55.4	28.2	\$17,010	1.85	MORRILL JR,JAMES A	STRATTON,CORY
01-JUN-2025	TGDNF	A	8	FT	NY EXCEL	L	M	\$20,000	28.1	57.2	1:25.4	1:54.1	6	1/1Q	1/1Q	1/2Q	1/5H	1/6Q	1:54.1	28.2	\$10,000	*0.10	BARTLETT,JASON J	STRATTON,CORY
20-MAY-2025	STGA	A	4	FT	FMNW2PMCD	L	M	\$8,800	28.2	57.4	1:26.4	1:55.1	7	3/3	1/1H	1/2	1/2H	1/1T	1:55.1	28.2	\$4,400	*1.10	HENNESSEY,WALTER J	STRATTON,CORY
13-MAY-2025	STGA	A	10	FT	FMNW1PMCD	L	M	\$8,200	28	57.1	1:25.2	1:54.3	7	1/1T	1/1T	1/3	1/6	1/7T	1:54.3	29.1	\$4,100	*0.15	HENNESSEY,WALTER J	STRATTON,CORY
06-MAY-2025	STGA	A	10	SY -2	FMNW1PMCD	L	M	\$8,200	29.1	59.1	1:28.1	1:56.3	X5X	2°/H	1/2	1/1H	1/T	2/1Q	1:56.4	28.3	\$2,050	*0.05	HENNESSEY,WALTER J	STRATTON,CORY
26-APR-2025	PCD F	A	5	SY -1	WEISS 3F	L	M	\$20,000	28	56.4	1:25	1:53.1	7	1/1Q	2/1Q	3/1	3/1	4/3T	1:54	28.4	\$1,600	10.90	BECKWITH,BRETT M	STRATTON,CORY
12-APR-2025	PCD F	A	13	SY -2	WEISS 3F		M	\$20,000	27.4	57.3	1:28.1	1:57.3	3	2/1Q	2/1Q	2/1Q	1/1Q	4/1Q	1:57.4	29.2	\$1,600	2.40	BARTLETT,JASON J	STRATTON,CORY
26-MAR-2025	PCD F	Q	4	FT	QUA		M	\$0	28.2	58.1	1:25.4	1:54.3	1	3/7T	3/3	3/4	2/2	2/1	1:54.4	28.1	*QUA*	NB	BARTLETT,JASON J	STRATTON,CORY
19-MAR-2025	PCD F	Q	13	FT	QUA		M	\$0	28.4	59	1:27.2	1:56.2	6	3/2T	3/2H	3/2H	2/1Q	3/2	1:56.4	29	*QUA*	NB	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
18-SEP-2024	DELA	F	14	FT	2YR F STDB		M	\$27,500	27.2	55.4	1:24.4	1:52.4	6	7/12	7/13	7/8	7/11	3/11	1:55	28.3	\$3,300	27.90	MCCARTHY,ANDREW J	STRATTON,CORY
07-SEP-2024	YR	N	1	FT	NYSS 2FP		M	\$225,000	28	56.4	1:25.3	1:54	1	4/6Q	4/4T	5/2T	4/2T	4/6	1:55.1	29	\$18,000	28.50	MCCARTHY,ANDREW J	STRATTON,CORY
23-AUG-2024	VD S	A	9	FT	NYSS		M	\$108,200	26.2	55.2	1:25	1:52.2	2	4/3Q	4/4H	5/4Q	8/10T	8/16	1:55.3	29.4	\$0	12.70	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
14-AUG-2024	BTVA	N	6	FT	NYSS		M	\$102,500	29	59.1	1:27.1	1:54.4	4	2/2Q	2/1T	3/1H	3/1H	4/4Q	1:55.3	28.1	\$8,200	24.00	BECKWITH,BRETT M	STRATTON,CORY
01-AUG-2024	STGA	N	7	FT	NYSS		M	\$74,500	28	58.2	1:26.1	1:54.2	2	1/1H	1/1H	2/1H	2/1H	2/2H	1:54.4	28.2	\$18,625	9.70	HENNESSEY,WALTER J	STRATTON,CORY
21-JUL-2024	TGDNF	A	7	FT	NYSS		M	\$108,200	27.3	57.3	1:24.4	1:54.1	8	8/8T	6°/2H	6°/2T	7/6Q	6/12	1:56.3	31.1	\$0	52.00	WARREN,RIDGE J	STRATTON,CORY
11-JUL-2024	YR	N	1	FT	NYSS 2FP		M	\$74,500	29.2	59.3	1:28.2	1:56.2	2	2/1T	2/2	2/1T	2/1	2/3Q	1:57	28.1	\$18,625	5.30	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
01-JUL-2024	MR	A	8	FT	NYSS		M	\$106,300	28	58.2	1:28.1	1:56.2	7	6/8H	6/6	5/5H	5/7	5/9Q	1:58.1	29	\$5,315	15.40	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
19-JUN-2024	BR	A	1	FT	NYSS		M	\$50,500	30.3	1:00.4	1:31	1:58.3	1	1/1Q	1/1	2/1	2/1	2/1	1:58.4	27.3	\$12,625	*0.85	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY
12-JUN-2024	PCD F	Q	8	FT	QUA 2YO		M	\$0	29.3	1:00.2	1:29.2	1:58	6	5/5	5/5	3°/1T	1/HD	2/H	1:58	28.1	*QUA*	NB	STRATTON,CORY	STRATTON,CORY
05-JUN-2024	PCD F	Q	9	FT	QUA 2YO		M	\$0	28.4	1:00	1:28.1	1:57.1	6	6/6H	5°/3T	4°/4H	3/2H	2/H	1:57.1	28.1	*QUA*	NB	STRATTON,JORDAN D	STRATTON,CORY